

NEWS RELEASE

HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013. CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

HDFC Bank ties up with MeeSeva to bring Government Services closer to Citizens of Telangana

Sole Banker for MeeSeva in the State

Hyderabad, February 24, 2020: HDFC Bank has joined hands with the MeeSeva, a Department of the Government of Telangana to bring services closer to the doorsteps of the Citizens of the state. It is the sole Banker for collecting revenues across all 110 centers spread across the state.

MeeSeva is a Government-to-citizen (G2C) and Government-to-Business (G2B) services provided by the Government of Telangana . This encompasses over 250 government services, payments to be made online, at service centers, or through the app. The Electronic services delivery (ESD) has tied up with nearly 50 departments/organizations to provide nearly 600 services across the length and breadth of the state. .

Through the tie up with HDFC Bank, citizens can make payments through the MeeSeva portal as well 110 service centres. The Bank offers payment gateway and cash management services and PoS machines at the centres.

Some of the major services for which payments have been facilitated include Electricity Bills, Telephone Bills, Property Tax and charges for Aadhar Enrolment, Domicile, Birth and Residence Certificates.



"We are extremely happy to partner with the State Government in bringing services closer to the doorsteps of the people. This will help them save time and help make their payments in an easy and transparent way. We thank the Government for giving us this opportunity," said Mr Badri Vishal, Circle Head, HDFC Bank.

"We are delighted to have HDFC Bank on board for this initiative. They are a Bank who are extremely committed to provide customer services in all financial aspects.," said Mr G T Venkateswar Rao, Commissioner ESD, I.R.S, ITE&C Department, Government of Telangana

HDFC BANK We understand your world

NEWS RELEASE

HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

The Bank has acted as an agent for change across its locations, both through its banking activities as well as its social ones. It is one of the largest spenders of CSR in the country with an expenditure of Rs 443.78 crore in the last financial year. On February 18, 2020 when it completed 25 years, HDFC Bank announced that it will plant 2.5 million trees and digitize 2500 classrooms across the country.

As of December 31, 2019 it had 222no of branches and 1010 ATMs inTelengana. It has just completed 25 years nationally and 23 no of years in the state.

Please find below a snapshot of HDFC Bank in Telangana:

Branches: 222

1010 ATMs : 1010

CD Ratio: 90 %

About MeeSeva

"MeeSeva" is an e-Governance initiative that incorporates the vision of National e-Gov Plan "Public Services Closer to Home" and intends to facilitate single entry and exit portal for entire range of G2C & G2B services. Electronic Services Delivery (ESD) is an Integrated Service Delivery of citizen services through about 4500+ centres spread across the State. MeeSeva handles on an average 1,00,000 to 1,50,000 transactions per day and has completed more than 13.68crore transactions so far from 2011. The transactions are added at the rate of about 1 to 1.5 Cr every year. There are about 50 departments offering more than 500 services through ESD.Telangana has stood with the help of all 4500 MeeSevacentres at the top rank continuously from last 4 years in Electronic Transactions across India in the survey of eTAAL Portal. Day by day ESD adopting new technologies for delivery of citizen services and offering the services through assisted mode through 4500 centres, online & mobile app(T-App folio).

About HDFC BANK

To know more about HDFC Bank, log on to www.hdfcbank.com.

For media queries please contact:

Ravindran Subramanian

Deputy Vice President, Corporate Communication

HDFC Bank Ltd., Mumbai.

Tel: 91 - 22 - 6652 1047 (D) / 6652 1000 (B)

Mobile: 9223306610

Twitter: RaviSunHDFCBank

Ravindran.Subramanian@hdfcbank.com